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BD-1

BD-2

BD-1U

BD-2U

N/A	N /A	 19 Lbs
		  9.31 Cu Ft

N/A	N /A	 21 Lbs
		  9.3 Cu Ft

.35	N /A	 19 Lbs
		  9.31 Cu Ft

.35	N /A	 21 Lbs
		  9.3 Cu Ft

Bulldog Side Chair

Bulldog Armchair

Bulldog Upholstered 
Side Chair

Bulldog Upholstered 
Armchair

$ 400

$ 580

$ 500

$ 680

181/4"		  18"	 19"	 35"

18"	 27"	 173/4"	 191/2"	 35"

181/4"		  18"	 19"	 35"

18"	 27"	 173/4"	 191/2"	 35"

B u l l d o gWOOD SEATING

The Bulldog Chair is constructed from 100% Solid  
European Beech Hardwood available in standard  
Natural Clear Finish.

The Upholstered Bulldog Chair has a 100% Solid  
European Beech Hardwood Seat;  High Density  
Cushion Foam on Seat;  Customer's Own Material  
Fabric Required for Upholstered Seats
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BD-42-1

BD-42-2

BD-60-1

BD-60-2

BD-42-1U

BD-42-2U

BD-60-1U

BD-60-2U

N/A	N /A	 40 Lbs
		  22 Cu Ft

N/A	N /A	 42 Lbs
		  22 Cu Ft

N/A	N /A	 47 Lbs
		  29 Cu Ft

N/A	N /A	 49 Lbs
		  29 Cu Ft

		  40 Lbs
		  22 Cu Ft

		  42 Lbs
		  22 Cu Ft

		  47 Lbs
		  29 Cu Ft

		  49 Lbs
		  29 Cu Ft

Bulldog 42" Bench 
Without Arms

Bulldog 42" Bench 
With Arms

Bulldog 60" Bench 
Without Arms

Bulldog 60" Bench 
With Arms

Bulldog Upholstered 
42" Bench Without 
Arms

Bulldog Upholstered 
42" Bench With Arms

Bulldog Upholstered 
60" Bench Without 
Arms

Bulldog Upholstered 
60" Bench With Arms

$ 1,100

$ 1,185

$ 1,270

$ 1,355

$ 1,375

$ 1,460

$ 1,760

$ 1,845

18"		  441/2"	 181/2"	 35"

18"	 27"	 441/2"	 181/2"	 35"

18"		  591/2"	 181/2"	 35"

18"	 27"	 591/2"	 181/2"	 35"

18"		  441/2"	 181/2"	 35"

18"	 27"	 441/2"	 181/2"	 35"

18"		  591/2"	 181/2"	 35"

18"	 27"	 591/2"	 181/2"	 35"

B u l l d o gWOOD SEATING

The Bulldog Bench is constructed from 100% Solid  
European Beech Hardwood available in standard  
Natural Clear Finish.

The Upholstered Bulldog Bench has a 100% Solid  
European Beech Hardwood Seat;  High Density  
Cushion Foam on Seat;  Customer's Own Material  
Fabric Required for Upholstered Seats
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BD-B1

BD-B2

BD-B1U

BD-B2U

N/A	N /A	 22 Lbs
		  10.3 Cu Ft

N/A	N /A	 16 Lbs
		  10 Cu Ft

.35	N /A	 22 Lbs
		  10.3 Cu Ft

.35	N /A	 16 Lbs
		  10 Cu Ft

Bulldog Barstool

Bulldog Backless  
Barstool

Bulldog Upholstered 
Barstool

Bulldog Upholstered 
Backless Barstool

$ 440

$ 335

$ 575

$ 475

24"		  18"	 19"	 411/4"

24"		  16"	 153/4"	 24"

24"		  18"	 19"	 411/4"

24"		  16"	 153/4"	 24"

B u l l d o gWOOD SEATING

The Bulldog Barstool is constructed from 100% Solid  
European Beech Hardwood available in standard  
Natural Clear Finish.

Barstools available in custom seat heights ranging  
from 24" to 30"; Standard Kickplates are brass. Chrome 
kickplates are available upon request for the same price

The Upholstered Bulldog Barstool has a 100% Solid  
European Beech Hardwood Seat;  High Density  
Cushion Foam on Seat;  Customer's Own Material  
Fabric Required for Upholstered Seats
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Product Materials & Finishes

Natural Walnut 	 Walnut Finishes
Add 20% to list	T he following stain is available, add 30% to list

Natural Clear – W-NA	 Java – W-JA

Natural Cherry	C herry Finishes
Add 20% to list	T he following stains are available, add 30% to list

Natural Clear – C-NA	 Honey Oak – C-HO	R ichmond Cherry – C-RC

Natural Red Oak 	R ed Oak Finishes
Standard		T  he following stains are available, add 10% to list

Natural Clear – O-NA	C astle Oak – O-CO	 Honey Oak – O-HO	E nglish Oak – O-EN	 Victorian Cherry – O-VI

		  Mahogany – O-MA	R ichmond Cherry – O-RC	 Java – O-JA	 Wenge – O-WE

Woods & Finishes:
Natural Maple 	 Maple Finishes
Standard		T  he following stains are available, add 10% to list

Natural Clear – M-NA	 Honey Oak – M-HO	C astle Oak – M-CO	R ichmond Cherry – M-RC	 Mahogany – M-MA

		  Victorian Cherry – M-VI	 Java – M-JA	 Wenge – M-WE	E nglish Oak – M-EN

SEATING

Hardwoods: All hardwood materials used in the manufacturing of seating products shall be Northern grown 
hardwoods. Hardwoods will be air and kiln dried to a moisture content of 5-7%. All hardwoods shall be of grade “A” 
material, free of material stains, imperfections, conformity of grain, texture and color. Hardwood species shall be 
Northern grown Red Oak, and Clear White Northern Maple. 

Finishing Procedures: All materials shall be inspected and treated with a final sanding and polishing operation before 
any staining and final finishing can be performed. All machine and mill marks are to be removed. Once the polishing and 
sanding has been performed, the furniture will then undergo the following stain and finishing procedures:  
	S tep 1: A base stain will be uniformly applied, wiped and then allowed to dry under factory controlled conditions. 

	S tep 2: A uniform coat of sealer will be applied and allowed to dry.  
	S tep 3: Sealer will be lightly sanded using 240 grit silicon paper.  
	S tep 4: A catalytic lacquer of 34-45 degree sheen is evenly applied and allowed to dry under factory 

	 controlled conditions. 

Metal Finishing Procedures: All metal components are thoroughly cleaned and coated electrostatically with an 
epoxy powder coat paint finish. The metal components are then oven baked and cured for a lasting finish.


