PALMIER WOOD SEATING

MODEL NUMBER	NAME	SEAT HEIGHT	ARM HEIGHT	WIDTH	DEPTH	HEIGHT	FABRIC YARDS	LEATHER SQ FT	WEIGHT/ VOLUME	LIST PRICE	DESCRIPTION
BD-1	Bulldog Side Chair	18 ¹ /4"		18"	19"	35"	N/A	N/A	19 Lbs 9.31 Cu Ft	\$ 400	The Bulldog Chair is constructed from 100% Solid European Beech Hardwood available in standard Natural Clear Finish.
BD-2	Bulldog Armchair	18"	27"	173/4"	19 ¹ /2"	35"	N/A	N/A	21 Lbs 9.3 Cu Ft	\$ 580	
BD-1U	Bulldog Upholstered Side Chair	18 ¹ /4"		18"	19"	35"	.35	N/A	19 Lbs 9.31 Cu Ft	\$ 500	The Upholstered Bulldog Chair has a 100% Solid European Beech Hardwood Seat; High Density Cushion Foam on Seat; Customer's Own Material Fabric Required for Upholstered Seats
BD-2U	Bulldog Upholstered Armchair	18"	27"	17³/4"	19 ¹ /2"	35"	.35	N/A	21 Lbs 9.3 Cu Ft	\$ 680	



PALMER WOOD SEATING

	MODEL NUMBER	NAME	SEAT HEIGHT	ARM HEIGHT	WIDTH	DEPTH	HEIGHT	FABRIC YARDS	LEATHER SQ FT	WEIGHT/ VOLUME	LIST PRICE	DESCRIPTION
	BD-42-1	Bulldog 42" Bench Without Arms	18"		44 ¹ / ₂ "	18 ¹ /2"	35"	N/A	N/A	40 Lbs 22 Cu Ft	\$ 1,100	The Bulldog Bench is constructed from 100% Solid European Beech Hardwood available in standard Natural Clear Finish.
	BD-42-2	Bulldog 42" Bench With Arms	18"	27"	44 ¹ /2"	18 ¹ /2"	35"	N/A	N/A	42 Lbs 22 Cu Ft	\$ 1,185	
	BD-60-1	Bulldog 60" Bench Without Arms	18"		59 ¹ / ₂ "	18 ¹ /2"	35"	N/A	N/A	47 Lbs 29 Cu Ft	\$ 1,270	
	BD-60-2	Bulldog 60" Bench With Arms	18"	27"	59 ¹ /2"	18 ¹ /2"	35"	N/A	N/A	49 Lbs 29 Cu Ft	\$ 1,355	
	BD-42-1U	Bulldog Upholstered 42" Bench Without Arms	18"		44 ¹ / ₂ "	18 ¹ /2"	35"			40 Lbs 22 Cu Ft	\$ 1,375	The Upholstered Bulldog Bench has a 100% Solid European Beech Hardwood Seat; High Density Cushion Foam on Seat; Customer's Own Material Fabric Required for Upholstered Seats
	BD-42-2U	Bulldog Upholstered 42" Bench With Arms		27"	44 ¹ / ₂ "	18 ¹ /2"	35"			42 Lbs 22 Cu Ft	\$ 1,460	
	BD-60-1U	Bulldog Upholstered 60" Bench Without Arms	18"		59 ¹ /2"	18 ¹ /2"	35"			47 Lbs 29 Cu Ft	\$ 1,760	
	BD-60-2U	Bulldog Upholstered 60" Bench With Arms	18"	27"	59 ¹ /2"	18 ¹ /2"	35"			49 Lbs 29 Cu Ft	\$ 1,845	



PALMIER WOOD SEATING

MODEL NUMBER	NAME	SEAT HEIGHT	ARM HEIGHT	WIDTH	DEPTH	HEIGHT	FABRIC YARDS	LEATHER SQ FT	WEIGHT/ VOLUME	LIST PRICE	DESCRIPTION
BD-B1	Bulldog Barstool	24"		18"	19"	41 ¹ /4"	N/A	N/A	22 Lbs 10.3 Cu Ft	\$ 440	The Bulldog Barstool is constructed from 100% Solid European Beech Hardwood available in standard Natural Clear Finish.
BD-B2	Bulldog Backless Barstool	24"		16"	15 ³ /4"	24"	N/A	N/A	16 Lbs 10 Cu Ft	\$ 335	Barstools available in custom seat heights ranging from 24" to 30"; Standard Kickplates are brass. Chrome kickplates are available upon request for the same price
BD-B1U	Bulldog Upholstered Barstool	24"		18"	19"	41 ¹ / ₄ "	.35	N/A	22 Lbs 10.3 Cu Ft	\$ 575	The Upholstered Bulldog Barstool has a 100% Solid European Beech Hardwood Seat; High Density Cushion Foam on Seat; Customer's Own Material Fabric Required for Upholstered Seats
BD-B2U	Bulldog Upholstered Backless Barstool	24"		16"	15 ³ /4"	24"	.35	N/A	16 Lbs 10 Cu Ft	\$ 475	



PALMERISEATING

WOODS & FINISHES:

Natural Maple Standard



Natural Clear - M-NA

Maple Finishes

The following stains are available, add 10% to list





Victorian Cherry - M-VI



Castle Oak - M-CO



Java – M-JA



Richmond Cherry – M-RC Mahogany – M-MA



Wenge – M-WE





English Oak - M-EN

Natural Red Oak Standard



Natural Clear - O-NA

Red Oak Finishes

The following stains are available, add 10% to list



Castle Oak – O-CO



Mahogany - O-MA

Honey Oak – O-HO



Richmond Cherry – O-RC









Wenge - O-WE

Natural Cherry Add 20% to list



Natural Clear - C-NA



Natural Clear - W-NA

Cherry Finishes

The following stains are available, add 30% to list



Honey Oak – C-HO



Richmond Cherry - C-RC

Walnut Finishes

The following stain is available, add 30% to list



Java – W-JA

HARDWOODS: All hardwood materials used in the manufacturing of seating products shall be Northern grown hardwoods. Hardwoods will be air and kiln dried to a moisture content of 5-7%. All hardwoods shall be of grade "A" material, free of material stains, imperfections, conformity of grain, texture and color. Hardwood species shall be Northern grown Red Oak, and Clear White Northern Maple.

FINISHING PROCEDURES: All materials shall be inspected and treated with a final sanding and polishing operation before any staining and final finishing can be performed. All machine and mill marks are to be removed. Once the polishing and sanding has been performed, the furniture will then undergo the following stain and finishing procedures:

- Step 1: A base stain will be uniformly applied, wiped and then allowed to dry under factory controlled conditions.
- Step 2: A uniform coat of sealer will be applied and allowed to dry.
- Step 3: Sealer will be lightly sanded using 240 grit silicon paper.
- Step 4: A catalytic lacquer of 34-45 degree sheen is evenly applied and allowed to dry under factory controlled conditions.

METAL FINISHING PROCEDURES: All metal components are thoroughly cleaned and coated electrostatically with an epoxy powder coat paint finish. The metal components are then oven baked and cured for a lasting finish.

